# Before the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar

Appeal No. 421/23

Zardad Khan Vs Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunal Diary No. 10743

# Respectfully Sheweth:

1. That the above captioned case is pending before this Hon'ble Tribunal, wherein, 29.01.2024 is fixed for hearing.

- 2. That the worthy Director Higher Education KPK Peshawar pleased to authorize Mr. Muhammad Ayub Khan, Principal Govt. Degree College Ekka Ghund, District Mohmand to report upon the PERs i/r Mr. Zardad Khan, Assistant Professor, (Pak Study) Govt Degree College Ekka Ghund for the period 2014, 2016 & 2017.
- 3. That the Principal concerned is reluctant to report upon the appellant for the reasons best known to him (copy attached).
- 4. That the PSB is scheduled to be held very soon and the cutoff date is fixed as 26.01.2024 (copy attached).
- 5. That if the PERs of the appellant are not reported upon by the Principal concerned, the appellant will suffer irreparable loss.

It is therefore, requested that the PSB proceedings may be suspended/stopped to the extent of appellant's cadre till disposal of the present service appeal.

Dated 23/1/24

Appellant through

Kabir Ullah Khattak, Advocate

High Court, Peshawar.

# DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION

### KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA





No.

/ AD(ACR)/Zardad Khan /F#3

Dated Peshawary 9 / /2-/2023

## OFFICE ORDER

The worthy Director, Higher Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa is pleased to authorize Muhammad Ayub Khan, Principal Govt: Degree college, Ekka Ghund District Mohmand to report upon the PERs i/r of Mr. Zardad Khan, Assistant Professor of English, GDC, Ekka Ghund for the period 2014, 2016 & 2017.

Director Higher Education Department

Endst: No.23230-3/

Copy of the above is forwarded to:

- 1. P.A to Director Higher Education Department.
- 2. Muhammad Ayub Khan, Principal Govt: Degree Ekka 3hund District Mohmand.
- 3. Deputy Director (Estb) Local Directorate.
- A. Mr. Zardad Khan, Assistant Professor of English GDC, Ekka Ghund with the direction to submit his PERs to the nominated reporting officer.

5. C.R Dossier.

(dr.naear jalil) Assistant director (acr)

#### **GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA**



#### **ESTABLISHMENT DEPARTMENT**

No. SO (PSB) ED/1-25/2022/PSB Dated Peshawar, the January 17, 2024

To

All Administrative Secretaries to the Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Subject: -

STREAMLINING OF PROVINCIAL SELECTION BOARD (PSB) MEETINGS.

Dear Sir.

I am directed to refer to this Department letter of even No. dated 23.12.2021 on the subject and to say that the PSB meeting is expected to be held in second week of February 2024. The working papers (complete in all respects) for promotion to be placed before the PSB meeting may be furnished well before the cut-off date which is fixed as 26.01.2024. Most importantly, working papers of the officers who are at the verge of retirement and falling in the promotion zone must be forwarded on priority basis.

2. I am further directed to say that no working paper will be received/accepted after the mentioned cut-off date and that the Administrative Department will be held responsible for any delay in submission of working papers and the resultant deprivation of any officer from promotion/consideration.

A Day on and

# ENDST. EVEN NO. & DATE.

copy is forwarded to

- 1. All Section Officers in Regulation Wing of Establishment Department.
- 2. PS to Secretary Establishment, Govt. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 3. PS to Special Secretary Regulation Establishment Department.
- 4. PAs to Additional Secretaries (Reg-I, & II), Establishment Department.
- 5. PAs to Deputy Secretaries (Reg-I, II & III), Establishment Department.
- 6. Section officers (E-I, E-II, E-IV & E-V).

SECTION OFFICER (PSB)